Details of the Primary Insider/Close Associate		
Name	Amble Investment AS 942 565 623	
2 Reason for the notification		
Position/status	Close associate to Odd Reidar Øie, Chairman of the Board in NTS	
Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3 Details of the company, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
Name	NTS ASA	
LEI	5967007LIEEXZXIBJC08	
4 Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in NTS ASA – ISIN NO0004895103	
Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares	
c) Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
	NOK 120	73 375
Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	73 375 shares Price: 120	
Date of the transaction	15.02.2022	
Place of the transaction	Oslo Børs 53 953 shares, and Outside a trading venue 19 422	
	Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification/Amendment Details of the company, emission allowance market participant, Name LEI Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each tand (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price Date of the transaction	Name Amble Investment AS 942 565 6 Reason for the notification Position/status Close associate to Odd Reidar & Initial notification Initial notification Details of the company, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or a name NTS ASA LEI S967007LIEEXZXIBJC08 Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Shares in NTS ASA – ISIN NO000 Nature of the transaction Purchase of shares Price(s) and volume(s) Price(s) NOK 120 Aggregated information 73 375 shares Price: 120 Date of the transaction 15.02.2022